
2017 I.09 Jednovýchodné tabulky sňatečnosti svobodných žen
         Nuptiality life tables: females

zSs zDs zEs zIs qx
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m

2001 15 44738 4 9 51 163 0,00009 100000 9

2000 16 44054 10 6 65 387 0,00023 99991 23

1999 17 44046 66 11 89 595 0,00149 99968 149

1998 18 44748 169 5 146 581 0,00376 99819 375

1997 19 45284 346 12 171 406 0,00762 99444 758

1996 20 45165 599 10 209 453 0,01323 98686 1305

1995 21 47369 899 12 244 458 0,01894 97381 1844

1994 22 51506 1360 13 277 497 0,02635 95537 2518

1993 23 56490 2105 11 186 490 0,03717 93019 3457

1992 24 55138 2659 21 177 475 0,04810 89562 4308

1991 25 55975 3434 10 199 445 0,06122 85254 5219

1990 26 53755 3754 5 151 428 0,06966 80034 5575

1989 27 49617 3783 13 163 358 0,07610 74459 5667

1988 28 47316 3583 13 138 375 0,07555 68793 5197

1987 29 42455 3155 17 115 310 0,07416 63596 4716

1986 30 39051 2752 14 101 240 0,07036 58879 4143

1985 31 37017 2192 21 78 256 0,05909 54737 3234

1984 32 33362 1769 23 84 164 0,05298 51502 2729

1983 33 30627 1515 18 81 156 0,04942 48774 2410

1982 34 28600 1249 11 70 126 0,04364 46363 2023

1981 35 26009 956 23 68 116 0,03674 44340 1629

1980 36 24698 785 10 61 110 0,03176 42711 1356

1979 37 25132 687 11 55 89 0,02732 41355 1130

1978 38 23701 569 21 46 74 0,02400 40225 966

1977 39 20994 522 21 39 58 0,02487 39259 976

1976 40 19046 365 30 31 69 0,01916 38283 734

1975 41 17202 245 17 26 54 0,01424 37550 535

1974 42 15073 183 26 32 41 0,01215 37015 450

1973 43 12041 129 32 24 33 0,01072 36565 392

1972 44 9688 102 14 15 34 0,01053 36173 381

1971 45 7842 72 11 22 28 0,00918 35792 329

1970 46 6629 58 19 24 22 0,00876 35464 311

1969 47 5883 43 19 17 19 0,00732 35153 257

1968 48 5034 32 12 5 14 0,00636 34896 222

1967 49 4673 32 19 7 21 0,00685 34674 238
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